I RESOLUTION 08-56 I

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WESTFIELD
APPEALING THE MAXIMUM LEVY

WHEREAS, the City of Westfield’s Comprehensive Financial Plan has projected
revenue and expenditures for the next five years;

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Financial Plan has identified a need for a
consistent source of revenue in order to have a sustainable budget to provide services
such as public safety, planning, economic development and infrastructure improvements
and repair;

WHEREAS, in past years, the City of Westfield has appealed the maximum levy
to address the needs of the community.

WHEREAS, the City of Westfield can appeal the 2009 maximum levy due to a
property tax shortfall;

WHEREAS, the City of Westfield has a three-year growth factor higher than the
statewide growth factor;

WHEREAS, the City of Westfield prays for relief from the adjustment made to
the computations whereas this is a unique appeal qualifying under various parts of the
current statute;

WHEREAS, the total amount of the shortfall is estimated to be $1,726,037 (see
attached);

WHEREAS, the City has been required to borrow $1,000,000;

WHEREAS, the Council will need to sign the State form titled “Petition to
Appeal for an Increase to the Maximum Levy”, in addition to this Council Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Westfield City Council hereby resolves to proceed

with a petition for an excess levy to the Department of Local Government Finance to
increase the maximum levy.

Section 1. That Council does now find that the foregoing statements
are true and that all required actions necessary to appeal the

Resolution 08-56



current maximum levy for the City of Westfield are hereby
ordered and authorized.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect

immediately.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

Resolution 08-56



ALL OF WHICH IS RESOLVED THIS DAY OF 2008.

WESTFIELD CITY COUNCIL

Voting For Voting Against Abstain
John Dippel John Dippel John Dippel
Bob Horkay Bob Horkay Bob Horkay
Ken Kingshill Ken Kingshill Ken Kingshill
Bob Smith Bob Smith Bob Smith

Thomas Smith

Rob Stokes

Thomas Smith

Melody Sweat

ATTEST:

Rob Stokes

Cindy Gossard, Clerk Treasurer

Resolution 08-56

Melody Sweat

Thomas Smith

Rob Stokes

Melody Sweat



I hereby certify that REsoLUTION 08-56 was delivered to the Mayor of Westfield

on the day of

Cindy Gossard, Clerk-Treasurer

I hereby APPROVE RESOLUTION 08-56

this day of

J. Andrew Cook, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cindy Gossard, Clerk Treasurer

This document prepared by
Brian J. Zaiger, Esg.
KRIEG DEVAULT, LLP
(317) 238-6266

Resolution 08-56

, 2008.

,2008,at _________ m,.

I hereby VETO RESOLUTION 08-56

this day of , 2008.

J. Andrew Cook, Mayor



DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
REPORT OF APPEALING TAXING UNIT TO THE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT TAX CONTROL BOARD

THE INFORMATION REQUESTED MUST BE COMPLETED IN TOTAL FOR EACH APPEAL TO BE
CONSIDERED. THE REQUIRED INFORMATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL
GOVERNMENT FINANCE ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 19, 2008, OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2008 FOR
A PROPERTY TAX SHORTFALL APPEAL PERTAINING TO IC 6-1.1-18.5-16. FORWARD TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE THIS PAGE, PAGES APPLICABLE TO THE
APPEAL(S) TO BE CONSIDERED, CERTIFICATION PAGE AND ANY SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
ONLY. DO NOT FORWARD UNUSED PAGES AND DO NOT SUBMIT MORE THAN ONE
APPLICATION; CHECK ALL APPEALS THAT YOU ARE APPLYING FOR ON THIS PAGE AND
SUBMIT APPROPRIATE WORKSHEETS. THIS APPEAL MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE DIRECTLY - DO NOT SUBMIT WITH
BUDGET PAPERWORK SENT TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

TAXING UNIT: Gn‘}/ of Westtield coonry Hamittor
mscaLorricer: (] y J_Gossa rd

ADDRESS: /7535 Dartowy Road

crvstateze. Westeld , TN 44074

reenone: (317)8U-JoTe  vax (B17) 896 - Jlo17

E-MAIL ADDRESS:  C j{.lﬁ'smd@ W(_’\S‘f“ﬁeld .:}1:?() v

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE TYPE AND AMOUNT OF APPEAL TO BE CONSIDERED

$ Annexation, Consolidation or Extension of Services

$ éellqol’ﬁ Three Year Growth Factor Exceeding 1.02% of Statewide Growth Factor
$ Emergency Levy Appeal

$ Correction of Advertising, Mathematical or Data Error

o

l’ 702 6?’.037.00 Property Tax Shortfall Due to Erroneous Assessed Value



For consideration before the Local Government Tax Control Board all submissions must include,
in addition to the information required for the type of appeal under consideration, the following:
(Please indicate by a [V], or explanation of exclusion, attach indicated items.) All copies must
be collated and ready to forward to the Local Government Tax Control Board members.

[\j/ Copy of Appeal Worksheet and Signed Certification.
(Only submit the worksheet(s) that is applicable to the appeal(s) for which you are applying.)

[\J/ Copy of Ensuing (following) Year Maximum Levy Sheet
[|/ Copy of Ensuing (following) Year Budget Proof of Publication

Copy of Estimate of Miscellaneous Revenue (Budget Form 2) for Funds Under Appeal
L\/ Copy of “16 Line” Financial Statement (Budget Form 4B) for Funds Under Appeal
L/ Copy of Resolution from Fiscal Body Approving the Excessive Levy Appeal.

[,)/ Eight (8) copies of all of the above including the appeal worksheet and the information
required for the type of appeal under consideration.

[./{ All documentation required for specific appeals per list on specific appeal worksheet(s).

NOTICE

THIS FORM AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AS REQUESTED MUST BE FILED
WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE ON OR BEFORE
SEPTEMBER 19 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE
ENSUING BUDGET YEAR, OR BY DECEMBER 31 FOR SHORTFALL APPEALS.
SUBMISSIONS BEARING POSTMARKS OF SEPTEMBER 19 OR DECEMBER 31 (IF
APPLICABLE) OR BEFORE WILL BE HONORED. IN ADDITION, THE PROVISIONS OF
IC 6-1.1-17-3(A)(4) REQUIRES THAT ANY REQUESTS FOR EXCESSIVE LEVY
APPEALS BE PUBLISHED AS A PART OF THE NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF THE
ESTIMATED BUDGET. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH IC 6-1.1-17-3(A)(4) MAY BE
CAUSE FOR DENIAL. ALL REQUESTS FOR CONSIDERATION FOR AN APPEAL MUST
BE SPECIFIC.

APPEALS MUST BE FILED WITH THE DLGF CENTRAL OFFICE IN INDIANAPOLIS TO BE CONSIDERED.

Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 2
comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Please complete the following for funds within the maximum levy, rounded to the nearest dollar
(do not include debt or cumulative funds):

Operating Balance 2009
(line 11 on Fund Report) 2006 2007 2008 (proposed)
Fund: General $ Q26 $ &, 7A $/,350 3065 [$2 700,599
MVH $ O $101,350 s’ p’ $ 705702
Fire : 0 s 29,04 $1,619, 939 [s %4 44,2
$ $ $
Total $ X7 $13 7 103 $2,309, 504 |s 4, 7({2)52& 3
2009
Jan. 1* Cash Balance 2006 2007 2008 (estimated)
Fund: General $ !81;‘77?3 $ ‘)7"/ 5325 [8743963.51 [$ iS_O 000
MVH $ 329,732 |8 2)3]313 $5)5 7%6.78 |$ 4,-3 000
Fire $ A $)96,547 [s (20251, L9 |$ 5 ‘000
$ $ $ $
Total $4/,955 [$934 /95  [$(,3%0 022X [$.220 000
Unit’s Total Rate 2009
(line 17 on Fund Report) 2006 2007 2008 (proposed)
General L 22XY JS4Y 2193 L HOXT
MVH L0020 . 0002 « 0000 (0400
fFire L O34 L0993 e b3 217X
Total « 3] 'He . A53% . 3206 . (X0
2009
Revenue History 2006 2007 2008 (proposed)
Levy (line 16 forallfunds) | $ 4 059. 957 $ 4131,305 187()2,037|$]) (30,000
CAGIT (Budget Form 2) $ © 7 g $ $
CEDIT (Budget Form 2) $ $
COIT (Budget Form 2) $2,34], OF3 $&’ 201,80 [$2, 750 430 $a’ 900,900
Misc. Rev. (Other) (Form 2) | $ 2).&:1‘7{ 937 (s *f 05! ©c74 s 3,925 748 930 431
Total District Rate
(found on our web site) 2005 2006 2007 2008
2. 8/54 | 28316 | 2.690%0 | 2.50%9
Tax Rate Impact: .
A. 2008 Net assessed value $ 057 207 2
B. Total amount of appeal(s) $od)
o Unit’s Rate Impact of appeal(s) = [B / (A/100)] $ _ﬁﬁ (to four decimal places)
D. District Rate Impact = C / 2008 Total District Rate $_. (to four decimal places)

Did the Fiscal Body approve this excessive levy appeal(s)? y/ Yes ___
(Please submit resolution/ordinance approving appeal)

Was there any opposition or objectors to the excessive levy appeal? ___

If yes, please provide a summary of the objection:

No Vot

€

Yes _\4\10

D%l advertise an excessive levy appeal(s) in Column C of the ensuing year’s budget?
Y

€S

__ No (Please attach copy of ensuing year’s budget proof of publication).

Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 3
comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



THREE YEAR GROWTH FACTOR
(IC 6-1.1-18.5-13a(3))

A unit qualifies for this appeal if its average assessed value growth quotient (AVGQ) over the last three years
exceeds the statewide average AVGQ by at least 2%. The statewide average AVGQ is 4.000% for 2009. The
following information is for illustration purposes only and does not reflect the AVGQ. Since 2006 pay 2007 was an
annual adjustment year, do not use 2007 assessed values to compute the three-year growth factor.

Example:
Step 1: Determine your certified assessed values for the last five years.

2008 AV = $2,120,814,072
2007AV = $2,036,244,300
2006 AV = $1,815,322,707
2005 AV =$1,572,155,628
2004 AV = $1,368,661,455

Step 2: Calculate your assessed value growth for each of the last three years.
2008 AV divided by 2007 AV 2,120,814,072 / 2,036,244,300 1.0415

2006 AV divided by 2005 AV 1,815,322,707 / 1,572,155,628 = 1.1547
2005 AV divided by 2004 AV 1,572,155,628 / 1,368,661,455 = 1.1487

Step 3: Calculate the average assessed value growth quotient by taking the sum of the results of Step 2 and
dividing by three (3).

1.0415 + 1.1547 + 1.1487 = 3.3449
3.3449/3 =
Average AVGQ = 1.1150

Note: Your AVGQ (Step 3) must be equal to or greater than 1.02 to qualify for this appeal.

Answer the following questions:

Determine your average AVGQ by using the example above:

Stepl:  2007p2008 AV = _Z,05 7,307, 423
2006p2007 AV =_/, 207 06
2005p2006 AV =
2004p2005 AV =
2003p2004 AV =

2005p2006 AV _¢ 77 , X9 ivided by 2004p2005 AV j]. 320
2004p2005 AV _ 51,915 divided by 2003p2004 AV ZR) 87, 40 = /. OF49

Step 3: Add the results of Step 2 and divide by three (3) = Ig 3?22 (Average AVGQ)
Requested amount of increase to the maximum levy = $ &8 } ; 7‘;2 / . ("lf

(Result of Step 3 multiplied by the “2009 Adjusted Limit” from maximum levy worksheet minus “2009 Unit
Maximum Levy” from maximum levy worksheet)

Step2:  2007p2008 ANZ.05 7,307, ¥3%ivided by 20062007 AV/f 3"’3: &’éjﬂg 04 16593

Is the result of Step 3 above (your average AVGQ) at least 1.02?  Yes : \/ No

State the budget appropriation line items and amounts that cannot be funded without this increase to the
maximum levy.

See attachment

State precisely the circumstances as to why those items in 4 above are of highest priority to be funded.

See attachment

Will this appeal increase the Operating Balance (Line 11) of Budget Form 4b? ) Yes gﬁo

If yes, indicate the anticipated amount $

Has this unit transferred funds to the Rainy Day Fund during this budget year or the immediately preceding
budget year? (If yes, please state the amount and the fund from which the transfer was made. If no, does;lj),mil
N

plan to transfer funds to the Rainy Day Fund in the near future?) () Yes 0
If Yes: Fund Amount $
If No: Yes Ao

Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 5

comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



CITY OF WESTFIELD
2009

THREE-YEAR GROWTH FACTOR APPEAL

QUESTION 5. State precisely the circumstances as to why those items in 4 above are of highest priority
to be funded.

The City of Westfield continues to grow significantly in terms of population and annexed land. A recent
certification of the special census, conducted in 2006, placed the population of Westfield at 18, 368. The

current estimate is 24,075. This is in comparison to the 2000 decennial census number of 9,293 or a 98%
increase in population over a 6-year period. We continue to be challenged with the need for increased

administrative staff, as well as public safety personnel in our police ranks.

Because Westfield converted from a Town to a City, additional administrative staff are necessary to
fulfill the needs of the City. The Town made strides to improve efficiency by utilizing the best
technology available. With the increase in staff, the need for computers and software licenses will

continue to rise.

Westfield’s City Council continues to view public safety as one of their highest priorities in terms of staff
expansions to serve the community. The Council has continued to support expansion of staff to provide
the continuing level of service that our constituents have come to expect.

The line items identified in Question 4 directly impact the public safety police personnel. The additions
to the police department are required as part of the need to properly staff the additional patrol districts
created by the erowth experienced within the City.




CITY OF WESTFIELD
2009
THREE-YEAR GROWTH FACTOR APPEAL

QUESTION 4. State the budget appropriation line items and amounts that cannot be funded without
this increase to the maximum levy.

Proposed 2009 Funded by Excessive
2008 Budget Budget Difference Levy Appeal
General Fund: All
Departments
Personal Services - All
Departments (except Police) | $ 1,134,737 | $ 1,163,420 | $ 28,683 | $ 25,000 [(A)
Personal Services - Police 3,158,072 3,519,057 360,985 320,000 |(A)
Other Services & Charges 1,560,072 1,921,693 361,621 336,922 |(A)
TOTAL $ 5,852,881 | $ 6,604,170 | $ 751,289 | $ 681,922

(A) Remaining increase in the budget would be funded within normal maximum levy.



PROPERTY TAX SHORTFALL DUE TO ERRONEOUS ASSESSED VALUATION
(IC 6-1.1-18.5-16)

(Appeal is only applicable to those funds under the maximum permissible levy as determined by IC 6-1.1-18.5-3)

Do you want to omit appearing before the Local Government Tax Control Board and hayf this
appeal go directly to the Commissioner of the DLGF? —Yes No
Note: If Yes is marked, then only one copy of the petition and supporting documentation is needed.
1 State the taxing year(s) for which this appeal is to be considered and the amount to be considered for each
year (ie: which budget year experienced a shortfall?).
Pa}'m 5_(11 7gé, 037 Pay $
1. Describe in detail what caused the error(s) in assessed value and the dollar amount associated with the errog(s). . ,
Inthe 1782 Notice, the tax rate was shown being a rec o e 1o

AV. Due 1o abatenents in 1his City, The actu@a inouwnt will be_
recejved 15 ¥5,887 185 jnstead ot $7 613,037 We would note ot
addihenal 323 Million oF AV is dué o the absfh'acfoe@ updatecl.

Complete the following calculation:
9 ar |5

(a) Unit’s District Number(s) per Auditor’s Reports:
(b) Total District Net Certificates of Error (per 127CER report) $_J i
(©) Total District Net Tax Refund Claims (per 17TC report) $ S)JIR. L

(d) Total District Net Errors and Refunds Issued (b+c) $_ /135 ﬂg' S77 35
Please highlight on Auditor’s reports the pertinent information used in this calculdtion.

Note: Please use the “Net” column — penalty and interest amounts do not qualify

The following information is required to be attached to this document for the appeal to be considered:

(a) County Form 127CER (Register of Certificates of Error) for the year(s) in which
the shortfall occurred for each taxing district of which the unit is a taxing entity.

(b) County Form 17TC (Certificate of County Auditor of Tax Refund Claims) for each taxing district
of which the unit is a taxing entity. Refunds must clearly indicate the assessment year for which
the refund is claimed.

(c) County Form 22 (County Auditor’s Certificate of Tax Distribution) for each year the unit is

claiming a property tax shortfall.

4. Please complete the following calculation:
Note: List only funds within the maximum levy — debt funds and cumulative funds do not qualify for this appeal

(A) Fund (B) Certified Levy (C) Actual Distribution (D) Circuit Breaker (E) Difference (B—C-D)
General $ '3{ 997,34% $3.091, O52 $ $ ‘?/)K,l. Abl
Fire 32,595,379 [s2,009,333 |s s 589044
DebtService |s 392,060 |s 30L, 389 | s s 90,171
Pond £2 s /17,367 |s 90539 |s S 20, 728
Bond #3 s 131 LY s /0], 8/ s s 29 %5
b s 320,35 s 230, 3Ys |s s %3 970
$ $ $ $
Total $Z &/c;); 037 $ S; ggd;" 00 $ $ // 7::247’, o037
. In the past three (3) years, has the unit experienced a Levy Excess? %’es [ 1No

(If Yes, state the taxing year and amount)

20075 (D

20065 548

2005 $ /3,, AX7

6. Has this unit transferred funds to the Rainy Day Fund during this budget year or the immediately preceding
budget year? (If yes, please state the amount and the fund from which the transfer was made. If n;dfes the unit

plan to transfer funds to the Rainy Day Fund in the near future?) () Yes No
If Yes: Fund Py Amount $
If No: Yes ‘( No
Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 8

comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



980y S GLeaT

rnis
a7

VEOMr S
LE 990
low 2) e L8028
L ]
0 VEL L2
0% &) 18 V'S8
l&x © G W0
06 606 Wi
(L AL
0 09I S
L4 WX Wy
% 9N T8
65 €90 .61
Rl L2
or w L {R4T
06 298 |
Cr o
sy
90 B90 2w
SO 621
70 G20 %

<« wis y ung M N3d 10
YD M W04 L3S XV
SAdS Sapvod  pUETIM AW W WLNOD
¢ Joosd o) pesn jan|

YN0} esay)

ASAS S )

Ll
26 | re s e o8
L L
v |22 ZL 2w\ ZLZ9 ZVZee of Wy i e
2 /4
CTARYS 1] Wy Wiy werey [LFF 08 L80' L %4
0 | €L 0s0y £ 000 e LLER "o o s [
6L | (v o8 S I €290 o 090 "we #0208 W e L1
LIBR. L . LIR o L Y L AT Z W W
ALY -] W 80028 89 L8008 69 L8008 viS0L Y | OF 9608 L
9 | sT Y'Y Wy ey LTV MW MWEZL Wi 26 9ov v O DLE 99 [
G4 | 48 oni 006 80 2vi 085 e 4" 99 e S fa rose LELLr i
vl |08 80 08 L60'YL wrire o e "W e L izex v
€1 | 66 rs0'ss 85 Y096 ZH LE8'RS IR L0B'ES oy Eur) 0% S80 64 £
i | ooy 2 oo 2 08 Lrew 08 LW " 089 (<1 "] 4]
| S reesE 8 998 TS 15 004 GYE 16 00 5% vy 2) 06 008’ (L 4L 1
0 | ¥ ¥R LR R 8 9T W 26 T 1y 00 905 RO 04
LA, A1 T, A7) LS0MLE LS oL e 28 vW'sz L]
W | 88 5908 L 1T O WBY'RL L PO ROF 840 ri e LZ B9 55 (]
L | eieos o on LLEZY'08 NIy 08 oy wWTRO 0L ZZv o {
9 s (TR Z1 S0 ZL 90T\ oL 9 29 WY 9
G | VORI oezL'n LR <4 vLWZ0 96 681 WeLLY s
r jrross yoeg s L A ey oRZr L we v
£ | aresee Wy 688 00 OZ 8Ll e oZeee o ey 0L SRR €
z | 00 GE8ZIL 80GOS 1L 888011 L r._oﬁ_ ar e 4
| ez L ke 90 kY T2 90 \Ev 22 wee L 21 0] '
.0 WiO1 IT7WED] Bl BT Ddld a

) o e
s ﬁ. vodwias uqmﬂgn-‘%.g.l
1

NY 126 OO EZ01

L8 L AD O7) UORRLE PR ALES, | GO SUSLeniDy, 4

1 AR

L00Z Ml 03U SOd

SHOHYI 0 NOLLDIHHOD

LTy W3O




) 7TC

Prescribed by State Board of Accounts
County Form No 17TC (Rev 1963)

State Form 40168

HAMILTON COUNTY
CERTWICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR OF TAX REFUND CLAIMS
FOR WHICH CREDIT IS TAKEN ON DECEMBER SETTLEMENT

YEAR 2007
TAXING UNIT RECAP sum of - 1.g.h &
e he oex & ot
Taxing Unit and To Whom Paid
(List each claim, enter total for Date Wamant  Refunded l0  interest Refund Tax Replacement Homestead Credit  Fxcise Totat 1o proof In  Outstanding
each taxing unit and grand lotaf)  Paid Number  Taxpayer o Taxpayer Credit Due State Due State Tax Tota! MVP dist wizard
1 Adams 9,348 34 670 54 5637 M 000 000 10,018 88 15,656 82 000
2 Shendan 5,767 B8 441 81 044 80 000 000 6,209 69 T.154 49 000
3 Jackson Twp 15,455 06 955 84 4884 12 126 46 2380 16 434 40 21643 08 000
4 Arcadia 108 08 rar 3w 1" 000 11535 160 01 000
5 Cicero B85 65 5369 257 827 000 936 34 1,206 02 000
6 Attanta 1198 18 138 3548 000 000 119 56 156 04 o
7 White River Twp 1,763 58 78 92 263 74 000 000 1,842 50 2.106 24 000
8 Washington Twp 3481 54 143 39 T47 66 -380 18 000 1624 90 1983 &1 000
9 Westfield 49,007 41 207523 11,240.28 358,78 0.00 5111264 0199404 LW
10 Noblesville Twp 6,667 97 480 72 2,069 70 225 47 000 7,148 69 0,443 86 000
11 Noblesville City 102,533 24 5438 46 2031 2 1,386 56 126 50 108.098 20 138,806 68 000
12 Wayne Twp 1,367 86 68 26 463 88 28 .56 000 1,436 12 1.928 5% 000
13 Fall Creek Twp 13,004 18 599 82 2.938 32 A V40 42 952 20 14 556 20 13,353 w0 00
14 Delaware Twp 1,724 46 11383 580 52 85 1 151 50 1,989 56 2635622 o
15 Fishors 56213155 a2nan 16,816 35 “ 2000 58048 32 76.386 81 000
8 Carmel 572,735 08 46,310 67 186 950 06 -1.884 93 1300 619,058 76 BO4 123 88 000
17 Clay Twp 227 808 19 42,361 16 41,341 32 9,043 47 B00 270204 95 320 589 74 000
18 Noblesville Southeastem 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
19 Fishers Fall Creek 59 249 64 21510 17,3466 49 654 53 000 61,400 65 78,106 61 000
20 Noblesville Wayne 107864 2326 344 68 114 14 0 00 1101 %0 1.560 72 000
21 Noblesville Fall Creek 000 000 000 000 000 000 Doo 000
22 Carmel County TIF 21770 54 1.090 27 6.935 44 000 000 22 D60 B 29.796 25 000
43 Carmel Washington 000 000 000 D00 0 00 000 000 0 00
TOTALS 115011907 105,780 70 329166 43 440268 132170 1257221 47 1,580 790 58 000
AR Hahards Moo
CERTIFICATE ity 1257122\ 47
|, the undersigned County Auditor. hareby centify the foregong 1o be a lrue and comect Eden Totel 1.257 221 47
list of tax refunds aliowed by the Board of County Commissionars of the above named 000
County lor which credit has been laken on the December Settlement 2007
Date Signed

Hamulton | oy Auscditoer



S p e

p)\

ed by State Board of Acoounts County Form No 22 (Rev 1906 June Settlement
COUNTY AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE OF TAX DISTRIBUTION

tE FOUR COPES Noblesvilie N

g Undt | hereby certty tha! | have ths day msued Warrant No 27 Jul-07

ty Treasurer on the Treasurer of Hamilton County Noblesvile Indana

ty Auditor n tavor of  Town of Westfield Vendor #3861

: n the sum of $277 571 88

on account of laxes due said govermment unt as follows




T Tooo 7 Twe —  Tooo Tooo 800 Ty puog emadiay w2 |
B o 20 oot 00 0o Jeon s WY WAM %5/ 9010
NN (1] w0 wo COY.CIE - e RO ReL 1040
. -lm..m| wo oo [ooo oo CO ST POF 0O %e. 2940
ot ™0 0 00 500 Ao T et SmemdG aag %el Lit)
] 0o %00 %00 00 Aowc SET "G 1090 Wa: ORI
.no B CE T 000 “Tooe 000 W 00D Whs oL
ﬁ: xS %o 000 wo ..Immmmi. FUE HAN %05 9040
yemi  [Jzsoor om0 |00 0o 74 260y SUT - e %05 000
T-«: “feremz  Jooo 000 oo of 679 7 r - Bugmsad0 Sa g %05 4141
15T x W [ %0 |eoe  Afovees TSR ewaeg e %08 0810
T2z [wwe oo Tooo “Tooo wwe ST - £ pooR B0 %05 940
T4 80 307 T Y 000 “Avoez WE 78 ovom dio) %05 7910
o o a0 e 0 wo  Awwe R ®E DO w08 87
. . = o0 0 000 o0 o Arne n@: EE - HAN %7 040
Eﬂlllrﬁ! 000 90 0 o fvroetr. : - W ABeURD W§Z 1040
oo v 228 “Tooe 000 ) %ﬁ 00 Boaesd an g %i7 i1
we  fewz o “Tewoo ~ feo 10 GET - A %0 %G 0N 0
T e fwz  [mwo “Toeoa "o  Awz 1 T T o puog 4D WeZ TR0 |
“pu an we 00 Toos  Awwe WY 28 puon AR %oZ ZHED
\Fa! 8691  [000 000 oy Aewwe 1T S 070 %67 187
0 000 000 000 000 000 QY G RARROR00
™ oy Yl (N re-p—— [P 1 g oy MH
SMvey oy
T — —4
PR W R Wt e Al (e 8 e ) o ANOTIOE -~ — —
troZ.8icg 00 N = e _
(HOURA e ) o e | PR ‘ Ipmy -ﬁ_h\-.uw” ‘
e oA o Bt uno) I...ll--.._h;"\..l.ou_ ¢ I
U 0 e, e by PN A, U M Sy A A Ay * e A emdey |
W Ly L. [P
WhE . Sen P7
i B itV NOIL  JHLISIO XV 40 3UVOIALHED S.HOLIONY ALNM WD MUY S AD De Sy



ML T

____\....
| u.._

U3ILaaS Jaguia

C
_....! ssE | 000 000 000 szzzo o [irzoseess e evzsicz [ooo 00 o9 99V T :._: ")
000 00 0 000 v Y i 000 CIE ——t TV 9020]
o oo %00 000 ez v l&zvocowt |eoo 000 AT ﬁ.l.__l TR s 1010
T TE CTR 000 200 2000019 s festieme  Jooo 000 ezl CIXI) e aag Ly
O e o0 0 000 000 Orviiol  prcewnsy Q000iEZ  Jo00 %00 e TN R ST - ORI 1990 09RO
[orvs0 000 000 %00 wars s uir feowizie 00 000 715259 781 % 60 C9 PuUOH UDRRId0) (HL0
TR 00 50 0 000 WLy TR 00 000 ICE Vo St 28 puog vonemdn 2460 |
™ 295 97 000 0 00 TR Sieei fovcesos.  |ooo 0 R T IO Wi 000 ek
sang asig g -a0 vy F) ﬁ "y ey o) w00 ..Itll-l__.r-.l._.uli! i e Lt L]
o iany . macmsed | e s ) Mo i in e
% e C) - )
—_— R . VROEY 99 I SRS aah (8 BN) SEIE 1O RINCDE UD
Cy OZ. st - .
— CHOUEA Py o uNa] i ._........- B -
I — = 0 moasy w SUmp o) nl........wn...ll_. "
AT o mrees Ba 9 N A PN M S By | e A Ageie o 50 iy
L TR . -
(- ey B
-y dpswr

NOL. JHLSIO XV 1 40 3LVIILEED S.HOLIONY ALNNC



CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the attached appeal information and supporting
documentation is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed this day of , 20

CindvJ. Gossarc)

(Printed Namf of Fiscal Officer)

(Signature)

Cleyk-Treasurer

(Title)

Grreqory T, Gue rretta?

(Printed ®Ndme of Financial Advisor)

Forward all information to:
Department of Local Government Finance
Budget Division — Chuck McLean
100 North Senate Avenue, Room N1058
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2211

Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 9
comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



PETITION TO APPEAL FOR AN INCREASE TO THE MAXIMUM LEVY

me Commron Council —— ove City of Westhield

(Fiscal/Governing Body) (Taxing Unit)

H/J ! / 712),7 County, State of Indiana, has determined to file for an excess levy appeal.

(Please check the appropriate excess levy appeal(s) and provide the dollar amount(s) requested:

D nexation (IC 6-1.1-18.5-13a(2)) $
J‘ ee Year Growth (IC 6-1.1-18.5-13a(4)) s 81, 921.44
io:peny Tax Shortfall (IC 6-1.1-18.5-16) $ Jj_ﬂ%m
DCorrection of Error (IC 6-1.1-18.5-14) $
DEmergency Levy Appeal (C-1.1-18.5-13) $
The fiscal/governing body of : County hereby resolves to proceed

with a petition for an excess levy to the Department of Local Government Finance to increase the taxing unit’s

maximum levy.

Adopted this day of

FOR AGAINST

ATTEST:

Notice: All above requested information must be submitted with the appeal. Failure to 10

comply may result in denial of the appeal.

Revised 06/2008



STATE OF INDIANA 01/08/2008

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2008 UNIT MAXIMUM LEVY WORKSHEET

County: 28 Hamilton Unit: 0844 WESTFIELD CIVIL TOWN CAGIT Adopted: 0.00% COIT Adopted: 1.00%
Unit Type: City/Town CEDIT Adopted: 0.00%
Calculate Maximum Permissible Levy and Adjust for CAGIT

2007 Total Certified Levy 3,480,862.00

- 2007 Temporary Adjustments to Maximum 324,824.00

+1/2 of 2007 Unused Maximum Levy 154,065.00

= 2008 Maximum Permissible Levy 3,310,133.00

+ 2007 CAGIT Property Tax Rnpboumcradn 00
+2007 Amount to be Determined Pursuant to PL 78-1887 (PL 64-1986) 00

= 2008 Adjusted Levy Limit 3,310,133.00 _
Personal Nonfarm Income Growth Factor

Average 6 Year Growth Rate

Final Growth Factor must not be greater than the maximum factor (1.06)

2008 Unit Maximum Levy

1.037
1.037
3,432,608.00

Calculate Annexation Factor (worksheet for Cities, Towns, and Libraries Only)

2008 Annexation Factor = s DS L J
2008 TTV Using 2007 Geographic Area [ SR | B

Final Annexation Factor must not be mmummummmum@n.w} -
= 2008 Annexation Factor I _]

2008 Levy Adjusted by Annexation Factor (Worksheet for Units w/Annexation in 2008)
= 2008 Lovy adjusted for Growth * 2008 Annexation Factor [ ]

2008 Levy Adjusted for Services Provided In 2007 (Worksheet for Units w/ Annexation In 2008)
2008 Levy Adjusted for Growth 3,432 608.00
+ 2007 Services Provided for Area annexed in 2008

= 2008 Levy Adjusted for Services Provided ST S
2008 Levy Adjusted for Annexation
The greater of 2008 Levy Adjusted by Annexation Factor or 2008 Levy Adjusted for Services Provided in 2007 r __‘]

2008 Unit Maximum Levy
.00
i

- 2008 Amount Determined Pursuant to PL. 78-1987 (PL 64-1086)

- 2008 Property Tax Replacement Credit

= 2008 Unit Maximum Levy
Adjustments to 2008 Unit Maximum Levy

- 2008 HB1478 LOIT's I

+ 2008 LGTCB Rec./ STB Approved Levy Appeal Increases

= 2008 Adjusted Maximum Levy |— = —]
+ 2008 Adjustment to Correct Error and/or Shorttall

+ Fit Adjustment L - 1
= 2008 Working Maximum Levy




General Form No. 99 P (Rev. 1987)

. cribed by State Board of Accounts 81371-5296877
NESTFIELD TOWN HALL To: INDIANAPOLIS NEWSPAPERS
307 N PENNSYLVANIA ST - PO BOX 145
COUNTY, INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206-0145
PUBLI 'SC
INE COUNT

Display Matter - (Must not exceed two actual lines, neither of which
shall total more than four solid lines of the type in which the body
of the advertisement is set). Number of equivalent lines

Head - Number of lines s
Body - Number of lines S S
Tail - Number of lines s
Total number of lines in notice
"OMPUTATION OF CHARGES
_50.0 lines _4.0 columns wide equals 200.0 equivalent s 117.90
lines at 390 cents per line
Additional charge for notices containing rule and figure work (50 per cent of s
above amount)
Charges for extra proofs of publication ($1.00 for each proof in excess of two) 5 00 s 00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM 3
JATA FOR COMPUTING COST s =
Width of single column 7.83 ems Size of type 5.7 point S S
S 117.90

Number of insertions _].0

Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of Chapter 155, Acts of 1953,
I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after

allowing all just credits, and that no part of the same has been paid.
Vi -
Title

)ATE: 08/20/2008

81371-5296877 PUBLISHER'S AVIT
State of Indiana SS:

e English language in the city of INDIANAPOLIS in state
‘hat the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy,
in said paper for 1 time(s), between the dates of:

Title

AL

LOUVISE M. POWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC

orm 65-REV 1-88 My commission expires: mg_um_

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 28, 2016
RATE PER LINE

7.83 PICA COLUMN - 94 POINT PUBLISHED 1 TIME = .339
PUBLISHED 2 TIMES= .50%

94 POINTS /5.7 PT. TYPE - 16.49
16.49 EMS / 250 - .06596 SQUARES PUBLISHED 3 TIMES=.679
06596 SQUARES x $5.14 - .339 CENTS PER LINE PUBLISHED 4 TIMES= .848

STATE PRESCRIBED FORMULA



Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by State Board of Accounts

City & Town Budget Form No. 2 (Rev. 2002)

ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

City of Westfield Hamilton COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES General - Fund 101
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2008

ESTIMATED AMOUNTS TO BE RECEIVED
~A~ ~X~ ~B~ ~X~
July 1, 2008 Department of Jan. 1, 2009 Department of
to Local Government to Local Government
Dec 31, 2008 Finance Dec. 31, 2009 Finance
OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax ........................ 1,000 1,600
0202 License Excise Tax.. T 350,000 429 854
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacamant Credn ........... OOOOOOXXX
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)................. . 707,650 1,650,000
0217 (CVET) Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax ......... 6,000 12,000
0207 WHRBREK .. v sasnemmsvasimummssmnaaisa
0206 Surtax ...
LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 DoglLicenses.................i.
3102 Cable TV i 90,000 180,000
3201 BuMINg POMMIRE. .....icvvvivvisvisisinivinisionivivmniin 150,000 300,000
Plan Commission Fees  ........................ 20,000 55,000
BZA Fees 2,000 7,000
3202 Streetand Curb CutPermits...............................
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds. ..
1300 Federal payments in Lieu of Taxes S
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions..................
1417 lLocai Road & Strest ..............cccocovinimmninesscnnass
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions... R 5,500 9,000
1502 Alcohol Beverage Gallonage Tax Distribution. ... 9,000 18,000
1503 Cigarette Tax Distribution-General..... .......... 8,000 16,000
1804 Clgarelle Tex20 GO ... .. cniiinanannis
1505 Cigarette Tax-Fire Pension Fund... ...
1506 Cigarette Tax-Police Pension Fund.....................
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes....................
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection contracts.......................ccccooeine
2501 Dog Pound Receipts...................
FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees... -
4104 Ordinance Violations............. T S :
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments.......................... 25,000 50,000
6200 Rental Property................ccooueiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue..........
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
5201 Transfer from Parking Meter Fund...................
5202 Tranalr from COWIF . ...cocnsnniiaaininaiie
5205 Transfer from Utility.
Rivetboll.. .. icaaunsessss 115,824 115,824
Food & Beverage ... 250,000 400,000
o S . 115,902 231,804
Antenna Rental 25,000 50,000
9999 Total ColumnsAandB........................ 1,880,876 3.522.082
Line 8A Line 8B

NOTE:

Col. A is for the period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year.
Col. B is for the period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year.

Cols. X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
CAGIT means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax.



Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance City & Town Budget Form No. 2 (Rev. 2002)
Approved by State Board of Accounts

ID YEAR co TYPE KEY
City of Westfield Hamilton COUNTY, INDIANA

ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Motor Vehicle Highway - FUND 201
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2009

T T T T~ T ————
ESTIMATED AMOUNTS TO BE RECEIVED

~A~ ~X~ ~B~ ~X~
July 1, 2008 Department of Jan. 1, 2009 Department of
to Local Government to Local Government
Dec 31, 2008 Finance Dec. 31, 2009 Finance

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax
0202 License Excise Tax !
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares...............................
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit ; DOOOEXXXXX
0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)..................
0217 (CVET) Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax ... ...
0206 Surtax ...

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101  Dog Licenses.... R P
FHR GRS TV o

3201 Building Permits...........

3202 Street and Curb Cut Permits...

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121 Federal Matching Funds............................ .
1300 Federal payments in Lieu of Taxes....................
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions. ... .. 260,000 520,000
M7 ool Rosd & Otmeet ......onnanunus
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions..........................
1502 Alcohol Beverage Gallonage Tax Distribution.
1503 Cigarette Tax Distribution-General.....
1804 Clgarelte Tax 0 COIF..........cooovimvnmmisnmniniss
1505 Cigarette Tax-Fire Pension Fund.......................
1506 Cigarette Tax-Police Pension Fund... ... ...
1600 State Payments in Lieuof Taxes. ... g

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection contracts......
2501 Dog Pound Receipts.

FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101  Court Docket Fees.....
4104 Ordinance Violations..................

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments.................................
6200 Rental Property....................
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue... ...

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
5201 Transfer from Parking Meter Fund
5202 Transferfrom CCIF...........................

5205 Transfer from Utility..... !
i s 8,000 16,000
Encroachment Fees ... 10,400 20,800
Const Inspection Fees  ....................... 9,000 18,000
Letterof CreditFee  ...................... 500 1,000
9999 TotalColumnsAandB..................... 287,900 575,800

) Line 8A Line 88
NOTE. Col. Ais for the period from July 1 to December 31 of the present year.

Col. B is for the period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year.

Cols. X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.

CAGIT means County Adiusted Gross Income Tax.




Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by State Board of Accounts

City & Town Budget Form No. 2 (Rev. 2002)

ID YEAR co TYPE KEY

City of Westfield Hamilton COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Fire Operating - FUND 203
FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

FOR USE IN PREPARATION OF ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO BE RAISED, YEAR 2009

ESTIMATED AMOUNTS TO BE RECEIVED

OTHER TAXES:
0201 Financial Institutions Tax .
0202 License Excise Tax.. :
0203 CAGIT Certified Shares.............

0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit...........

0212 County Option Income Tax (COIT)

-A-
July 1,2008
to
Dec 31, 2008

~X~
Department of
Local Government
Finance

~B~

Jan. 1, 2009
to

Dec. 31, 2009

~X~
Department of
Local Government
Finance

700

1,000

228,000

275,000

JOOOOOOOK

685,000

1,250,000

8,000

0217 (CVET) Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax ... ... 4,000
0206 Surtax ..

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3102 Cable TV..

3201 Building Permits.................cooooiiiii

3202 Streetand Curb CutPermits...............................

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
1121  Federal Matching Funds........................ooocen.
1300 Federal payments in Lieuof Taxes................
1399 Motor Vehicle Highway Distributions.................
1417 Local Road & Street T
1501 Liquor Excise Tax Distributions.......................
1502 Alcohol Beverage Gallonage Tax Distribution....
1503 Cigarette Tax Distribution-General..........
1504 Cigarette Taxto CCIF...................
1505 Cigarette Tax-Fire Pension Fund.....................
1506 Cigarette Tax-Police Pension Fund..................
1600 State Payments in Lieu of Taxes....

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
2206 Fire Protection contracts................................
2501 Dog Pound Receipts..............................

600,000 600,000

FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 CourtDocketFees........................
4104 Ordinance Violations........................ P

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
6100 Interest on Investments................................
6200 Rental Property. ...
6500 Miscellaneous Revenue.

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
5201 Transfer from Parking Meter Fund.......
5202 Transfer from CCIF..... ...
5205 Transfer from

Ambulance Revenue

Utility......

105,250 210,500

1,622,950
Line 8A
Col. A is for the period from July 1 to Becember 31 of the present year.

Col. B is for the period from January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year.
Cols. X are reserved for the Department of Local Government Finance.
CAGIT means County Adjusted Gross Income Tax.

2,341,500
Line 8B

9999 TotalColumnsAandB.......................

NOTE:




by the Depar of Local Fnance

Approved by State Board of Accounts Buaget Form 4-8 (Rev  2002)

ID YEAR co TYPE KEY FUND
BUDGET ESTIMATE - FINANCIAL STATEMENT - PROPOSED TAX RATE
UNIT ON APPEAL LY_I TAXING UNIT City of Westfield COUNTY Hamilton
FUND  General - Fund 101 NET ASSESSED VALUATION $1.440.115,196
(This form is to be prepared for each fund that requires either a tax rate or an appropriation)
(NOT TO BE PUBLISHED)
AMOUNT USED TO APPROVED CONTROL BOARD
COMPUTE PUBLISHED ADVERTISED TAX ADJUSTMENT AND DLGF
FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO DECEMBER 3 1st OF INCOMING YEAR: BUDGET AMOUNT BOARD FINAL ACTION
I Total budget estimate for incoming year 7,300,000
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, to be made from appropriation
unexpended 3,855,163
3. Additional appropriation necessary to be made July | to December 31 of present year 0
Outstanding temporary loans
a._To be paid not included in lines 2 or 3 1,000,000
b. Not repaid by December 31 of present year 0
3 Total funds required (add lines 1, 2, 3, 4a and 4b) 12,155,163 0.00 0.00
IFUNDS ON HAND TO BE RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY:
lto. Actual balance, June 30 of present year 973,542
It7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December Settlement) 3.675.262
Ils. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of incoming vear
(Schedule on File):
a. Total Column A Budget Form 2 1,880,876
b. Total Column B Budget Form 2 3,526,082
119. TOTAL FUNDS (add lines 6, 7, 8a and 8b) 10,055,762 0.00 0.00
10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line 9 from line 5) 2,099,401 0.00 0.00
Ll Operating balance (not in excess of expense January | to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue for
same period) 3,700,599
12, Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11) 5,800,000 0.00 0.00
13. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax
14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (line 12 less line 13) 5,800,000 0.00 0.00
15. Levy Excess Fund Applied to Current Budget XOOOOOXXXXXXXX | OAOXXOOXX | XXX XX
16. Net Amount to be Raised 5,800,000 0.00 0.00
17. Net Tax Rate on Each One Hundred Dollars of Taxable Property 0.4027 0.0000

Note: Please be sure total of amounts in line 2,3 and 4 do not exceed total amounts in lines 6,7 and 8a



d by the of Loca! G Finance

Approved by State Board of Accounts

Budget Form 4-B (Rev  2002)

D YEAR cOo TYPE KEY FUND
BUDGET ESTIMATE - FINANCIAL STATEMENT - PROPOSED TAX RATE
UNIT ON APPEAL ll_l TAXING UNIT City of Westfield COUNTY Hamilton
FUND  Motor Vehicle Highway - Fund 201 NET ASSESSED VALUATION $1,440,115,196
(This form is to be prepared for each fund that requires either a tax rate or an appropriation)
(NOT TO BE PUBLISHED)
AMOUNT USED TO APPROVED CONTROL BOARD
COMPUTE PUBLISHED ADVERTISED TAX ADJUSTMENT AND DLGF
FUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO DECEMBER 31st OF INCOMING YEAR: BUDGET AMOUNT BOARD FINAL ACTION
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year 625,000
2: Necessary expenditures, July | to December 31 of present year, to be made from appropriation
unexpended 624.323
B. Additional appropriation necessary to be made July 1 to December 31 of present year 0
4 Outstanding temporary loans
a. To be paid not included in lines 2 or 3
b. Not repaid by December 31 of present year 0
5. Total funds required (add lines 1, 2, 3, 4a and 4b) 1,249,323 0.00 0.00
{[FUNDS ON HAND TO BE RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY:
: Actual balance, June 30 of present year 415,645
7. Taxes to be collected, present vear (December Settlement)
I18. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July | of present year to December 31 of incoming year
(Schedule on File):
a. Total Column A Budget Form 2 287,900
b. Total Column B Budget Form 2 575,800
0. TOTAL FUNDS (add lines 6, 7, 8a and 8b) 1,279,345 0.00 0.00
10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line 9 from line 5) -30,022 0.00 0.00
1. Operating balance (not in excess of expense January | to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue for
same period) 105,022
12. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11) 75,000 0.00 0.00
13. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax
14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (line 12 less line 13) 75,000 0.00 0.00
15. Levy Excess Fund Applied to Current Budgei XXXXXXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
16. Net Amount to be Raised 75,000 0.00 0.00
17. Net Tax Rate on Each One Hundred Dollars of Taxable Property 0 0.0000

Note: Please be sure total of amounts in line 2,3 and 4 do not exceed total amounts in lines 6,7 and 8a



Prescrited by the Dy of Local G Fenance

Approved by State Board of Accounts

D YEAR co TYPE KEY FUND

BUDGET ESTIMATE - FINANCIAL STATEMENT - PROPOSED TAX RATE
COUNTY Hamilton

UNIT ON APPEAL V] TAXING UNIT City of Westfield

FUND  Fire Operating - Fund 203

NET ASSESSED VALUATION
(This form is to be prepared for each fund that requires either a tax rate or an appropriation)
(NOT TO BE PUBLISHED)

$1.440,115,196

Budget Form 4-8 (Rev 2002)

AMOUNT USED TO APPROVED CONTROL BOARD
COMPUTE PUBLISHED ADVERTISED TAX ADJUSTMENT AND DLGF
{IFUNDS REQUIRED FOR EXPENSES TO DECEMBER 31st OF INCOMING YEAR: BUDGET AMOUNT BOARD FINAL ACTION
k; Total budget estimate for incoming year 6,000,000
2 Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, to be made from appropriation 0
unexpended 2439314
i f Additional appropriation necessary to be made July | to December 31 of present year 0
4. Outstanding temporary loans
a. To be paid not included in lines 2 or 3 0
b. Not repaid by December 31 of present year 0
5. Total funds required (add lines 1, 2, 3, 4a and 4b) 8,439,314 0.00 0.00
IFUNDS ON HAND TO BE RECEIVED FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN PROPOSED TAX LEVY:
llo. Actual balance, June 30 of present year -1,012,705
7. Taxes 10 be collected, present year (December Settlement) 2,389,011
II8. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July |1 of present year to December 31 of incoming year
(Schedule on File):
a. Total Column A Budget Form 2 1,622,950
b. Total Column B Budget Form 2 2,344,500
0. TOTAL FUNDS (add lines 6, 7, 8a and 8b) 5,343,756 0.00 0.00
10. Net amount 1o be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line 9 from line 5) 3,095,558 0.00 0.00
1. Operating balance (not in excess of expense January | to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue for
same period) 904,442
12. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11) 4,000,000 0.00 0.00
13. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax
14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (line 12 less line 13) 4,000,000 0.00 0.00
15; Levy Excess Fund Applied to Current Budget XXXXXXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
16. Net Amount to be Raised 4,000,000 0.00 0.00
|z Net Tax Rate on Each One Hundred Dollars of Taxable Property 0.2778 0.0000

Note: Please be sure total of amounts in line 2,3 and 4 do not exceed total amounts in lines 6,7 and 8a



October 27, 2008

State of Indiana

before the Department of Local Government Finance

PETITION OF THE CITY OF WESTFIELD

FOR RELIEF FROM PROPERTY TAX LEVY LIMITATIONS

The Petitioner, the City of Westfield, pursuant to the procedures provided in Indiana Code 6-
1.1-17-15 and Indiana Code 6-1.1-18.5-12, files this petition for relief from the limitations
imposed under Indiana Codes 6-1.1-18.5-13a(4), 6-1.1-18.5-16 and alleges:

1. This petition has been duly authorized by resolution of the City Council of the City of
Westfield, a copy of which is attached; and

2. These costs are the result of the need to provide increased public services due to
annexation and growth and have, in fact, occurred and are not being funded as a result
of the abstract being less than the “1782 Notice/Budget Order”.

The Petitioner asks the Board that the City of Westfield be granted relief from the provisions of
Indiana Codes 6-1.1-18.5-13a(2), 6-1.1-18.5-16 and that pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-18.5-14 it
be allowed to impose an additional property tax levy to fund increases in its FY 2009 for all tax
supported budgets.

Respectfully Submitted,

J. Andrew Cook, Westfield Mayor



CITY OF WESTFIELD, INDIANA

Pay 2008 1782 Notice Compared to Abstract Billing Amounts

Pay 2008 Abstract Assessed Valuations and City Property Tax Billing Amounts

Assessed Value Tax Rate Tax Levy
City of Westfield $ 1,430,632,095 $0.3700 $ 5,293,340
Westfield AG Abatement 48,892,180 - -
Westfield Abatement 16,619,220 0.2775 46,118
Westfield Abatement 09C 6,427,580 0.1852 11,904
Westfield Abatement 09D 577,987,060 0.0925 534,638

$ 2,080,558,135 $ 5,886,000

Pay 2008 1782 Notice Assessed Valuation and Property Tax Levy

Assessed Value Tax Rate Tax Levy
City of Westfield $ 2,057,307,423 $0.3700 $ 7,612,037
2008 Reduction in City Property Taxes $ 1,726,037

Note
Actual June 2008 property tax distribution was $3,151,423.



CITY OF WESTFIELD, INDIANA

Pay 2008 Abstract Assessed Valuations and Billing Amounts By Fund

General Fund

Adjusted
Assessed Value Tax Rate Tax Levy

$1,430,632,095 $ 01943  $2,779,718

48,892,180 - -
16,619,220 0.1457 24,214
6,427,580 0.0972 6,248
577,987,060 0.0486 280,902
$2,080,558,135 $3,091,082

Debt Service Fund

Adjusted
Assessed Value Tax Rate Tax Levy

Fire Fund

Adjusted
Assessed Value Tax Rate  Tax Levy

$1,430,632,095  $0.1263  $1,806,888
48,892,180 - -
16,619,220 0.0947 15,738

$1,430,632,095 % 00193 $ 276,112

48,892,180 - -
16,619,220 0.0145 2,410
6,427,580 0.0097 623
577,987,060 0.0048 27,743
$2,080,558,135 $ 306,889
Bond #3 Fund
Adjusted
Assessed Value Tax Rate Tax Levy

6,427,580 0.0632 4,062
577,987,060 0.0316 182,644
$2,080,558,135 $2,009,333
Bond #2 Fund
Adjusted

Assessed Value Tax Rate  Tax Levy

$1,430,632,095  $0.0057 $ 81,546
48,892,180 -
16,619,220 0.0043 715

$1,430,632,095 $ 0.0064 $ 91,560

48,892,180 - -
16,619,220 0.0048 798
6,427,580 0.0032 206
577,987,060 0.0016 9,248
$2,080,558,135 $ 101,812

Total Billed For All Funds $5,886,000

6,427,580 0.0029 186
577,987,060 0.0014 8,092
$2,080,558,135 $ 90,539
CCD Fund
Adjusted

Assessed Value Tax Rate  Tax Levy

$1,430,632,095 $0.0180 $ 257,514
48,892,180 - -
16,619,220 0.0135 2,244

6,427,580 0.0090 578
577,987,060 0.0045 26,009
$2,080,558,135 $ 286,345






